Instruction Manual
DS51
Piston type flow switch for
low-flow applications
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel.: ++49-(0)6122-7055-0

DS51...GG08… (¼“ R female thread bilateral):
DS51…SS08… (hose fitting 8 mm bilateral):
Order Code:
Order number:                         DS51.
OEM Piston-type flow switch
M. GG08. F0,5. 0
Models:
M = housing brass, piston POM
MN = housing brass, nickel-plated, piston POM
E = housing stainless steel, piston POM
S = special version
Process connection:
GG08 = ¼” R-thread female bilateral
GS08 = input  ¼” R-thread female, output
hose connection, 8 mm
SG08 = input hose connection, 8 mm,
output ¼” R-thread female
SS08 = input hose connection, 8 mm,
output hose connection, 8 mm
S = special connection
Switching point (xx = 0,1…2,5 l/min, please specify):
Fxx = for falling flow
Sxx = for rising flow
Options:
0 = without
9 = please specify in plain text
Special versions with higher switching points,
lower pressure loss or other connections
on request.
Technical Data:
Material:
housing: brass, nickel plated brass or stainless steel
piston: POM
spring: stainless steel 1.4401
magnet: hard ferrite OX300
Pressure loss: 1 bar at 2,5 l/min
Max. pressure: PN 16
Max. medium-
temperature: 100 °C
Switch point: 0,1…2,5 l/min water
Mounting
position: any
Contact: reed contact, N/O, casting,
200 VDC / 1 A / 15 W
Electrical
connection: 2-wire strand, 50 cm
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Fl